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O’Neills Sportswear All County League Tables
O’Neills Sportswear ACL Division 1 Table

	Team
	Played
	Won
	Drawn
	Lost
	For
	Against
	Diff
	Points

	Errigal Ciaran
	14
	10
	3
	1
	210
	147
	63
	23

	Carrickmore St. Colmcille's
	14
	11
	0
	3
	211
	132
	79
	22

	Ardboe O'Donovan Rossa
	14
	11
	0
	3
	183
	153
	30
	22

	Omagh St. Enda's
	14
	8
	3
	3
	192
	140
	52
	19

	Clonoe O'Rahilly's 
	14
	6
	4
	4
	181
	161
	20
	16

	Dromore St. Dympna's
	14
	6
	3
	5
	169
	142
	27
	15

	Galbally Pearse's
	14
	7
	0
	7
	161
	175
	-14
	14

	Coalisland Fianna
	14
	5
	3
	6
	199
	184
	15
	13

	Donaghmore St. Patrick's
	14
	6
	1
	7
	169
	185
	-16
	13

	Trillick St. Macartan's
	14
	4
	5
	5
	150
	179
	-29
	13

	Moy Tír na nÓg
	14
	4
	5
	5
	142
	185
	-43
	13

	Killyclogher St. Mary's
	14
	5
	1
	8
	164
	174
	-10
	11

	Kildress Wolfe Tone's
	14
	4
	2
	8
	167
	182
	-15
	10

	Aghyaran Saint Davog's
	14
	4
	2
	8
	133
	173
	-40
	10

	Loughmacroy St. Teresa's
	14
	2
	2
	10
	150
	208
	-58
	6

	Eglish St. Patrick's
	14
	1
	2
	11
	144
	205
	-61
	4


O’Neills Sportswear ACL Division 2 Table

	Team
	Played
	Won
	Drawn
	Lost
	For
	Against
	Diff
	Points

	Cookstown Fr.Rocks 
	14
	12
	1
	1
	221
	144
	77
	25

	Greencastle St. Patrick's
	14
	11
	1
	2
	190
	118
	72
	23

	Derrylaughan Kevin Barry's
	14
	9
	1
	4
	193
	156
	37
	19

	Moortown St. Malachy's
	14
	8
	1
	5
	176
	167
	9
	17

	Clann na nGael
	14
	7
	2
	5
	169
	175
	-6
	16

	Gortin St. Patrick's
	14
	6
	3
	5
	169
	179
	-10
	15

	Pomeroy Plunketts
	14
	6
	2
	6
	194
	169
	25
	14

	Edendork St. Malachy's
	14
	5
	4
	5
	184
	183
	1
	14

	Augher St. Macartan's
	14
	3
	6
	5
	175
	165
	10
	12

	Eskra Emmett's
	14
	5
	2
	7
	167
	168
	-1
	12

	Strabane Sigerson's
	14
	6
	0
	8
	167
	201
	-34
	12

	Urney St. Colmcille's
	14
	4
	3
	7
	168
	169
	-1
	11

	Rock St. Patrick's
	14
	5
	1
	8
	144
	153
	-9
	11

	Stewartstown Harps
	14
	4
	2
	8
	161
	190
	-29
	10

	Killeeshil St. Mary's
	14
	3
	4
	7
	172
	235
	-63
	10

	Killyman St. Mary's
	14
	1
	1
	12
	145
	223
	-78
	3


Killyman are relegated to Division 2 in 2010
O’Neills Sportswear ACL Division 3

	Team
	Played
	Won
	Drawn
	Lost
	For
	Against
	Diff
	Points

	Aghaloo O'Neill's
	15
	13
	0
	2
	224
	163
	61
	26

	Drumquin Wolfe Tone's
	15
	9
	2
	4
	216
	181
	35
	20

	Brackaville Owen Roes
	15
	9
	2
	4
	220
	207
	13
	20

	Tattyreagh St. Patrick's
	14
	9
	1
	4
	192
	173
	19
	19

	Brockagh Emmetts
	14
	9
	0
	5
	236
	183
	53
	18

	Errigal Ciaran
	15
	8
	2
	5
	230
	188
	42
	18

	Fintona Na Piarsaigh
	14
	8
	2
	4
	214
	172
	42
	18

	Owen Roe O'Neill's
	15
	6
	2
	7
	200
	200
	0
	14

	Dungannon 
	14
	6
	1
	7
	214
	173
	41
	13

	Drumragh Sarsfield's
	14
	5
	3
	6
	179
	185
	-6
	13

	Newtownstewart 
	13
	5
	2
	6
	169
	163
	6
	12

	Dregish Pearse Óg
	15
	4
	3
	8
	179
	204
	-25
	11

	Glenelly St. Joseph's
	15
	5
	1
	9
	161
	211
	-50
	11

	Clogher Eire Óg
	14
	5
	0
	9
	163
	192
	-29
	10

	Derrytresk Fir a'Chnoic
	14
	4
	1
	9
	159
	203
	-44
	9

	Beragh Red Knights
	15
	2
	3
	10
	142
	217
	-75
	7

	Castlederg St. Eugene's
	15
	2
	3
	10
	132
	215
	-83
	7


Aghaloo O’Neills are promoted to Division 2 in 2010 as Div 3 League Champions
O’Neills Sportswear ACL Division 1 Reserve
	Team
	Played
	Won
	Drawn
	Lost
	For
	Against
	Diff
	Points

	Errigal Ciaran
	14
	13
	1
	0
	270
	75
	195
	27

	Carrickmore St. Colmcille's
	14
	11
	1
	2
	218
	148
	70
	23

	Dromore St. Dympna's
	14
	10
	2
	2
	233
	132
	101
	22

	Clonoe O'Rahilly's 
	14
	10
	0
	4
	211
	143
	68
	20

	Donaghmore St. Patrick's
	14
	8
	2
	4
	146
	137
	9
	18

	Coalisland Fianna
	14
	8
	2
	4
	176
	172
	4
	18

	Eglish St. Patrick's
	14
	7
	2
	5
	169
	182
	-13
	16

	Ardboe O'Donovan Rossa
	14
	7
	0
	7
	168
	165
	3
	14

	Loughmacroy St. Teresa's
	14
	7
	0
	7
	123
	137
	-14
	14

	Kildress Wolfe Tone's
	14
	6
	1
	7
	151
	165
	-14
	13

	Galbally Pearse's
	14
	5
	0
	9
	140
	184
	-44
	10

	Killyclogher St. Mary's
	14
	4
	0
	10
	147
	194
	-47
	8

	Trillick St. Macartan's
	14
	4
	0
	10
	129
	211
	-82
	8

	Omagh St. Enda's
	13
	2
	0
	11
	103
	149
	-46
	4

	Aghyaran Saint Davog's
	13
	2
	0
	11
	106
	191
	-85
	4

	Moy Tír na nÓg
	12
	0
	1
	11
	102
	207
	-105
	1


Errigal Ciaran are Division 1 Reserve Champions for 2009
O’Neills Sportswear ACL Division 2 Reserve

	Team
	Played
	Won
	Drawn
	Lost
	For
	Against
	Diff
	Points

	Strabane Sigerson's
	13
	12
	0
	1
	220
	121
	99
	24

	Greencastle St. Patrick's
	13
	10
	1
	2
	212
	117
	95
	21

	Moortown St. Malachy's
	12
	8
	2
	2
	160
	121
	39
	18

	Pomeroy Plunketts
	14
	9
	0
	5
	191
	159
	32
	18

	Derrylaughan Kevin Barry's
	14
	7
	3
	4
	169
	167
	2
	17

	Augher St. Macartan's
	14
	8
	1
	5
	184
	186
	-2
	17

	Cookstown Fr.Rocks 
	13
	5
	2
	6
	128
	122
	6
	12

	Gortin St. Patrick's
	13
	5
	2
	6
	141
	137
	4
	12

	Edendork St. Malachy's
	14
	5
	2
	7
	162
	180
	-18
	12

	Clann na nGael
	13
	5
	1
	7
	152
	159
	-7
	11

	Eskra Emmett's
	13
	5
	1
	7
	153
	181
	-28
	11

	Rock St. Patrick's
	12
	4
	2
	6
	142
	152
	-10
	10

	Killeeshil St. Mary's
	13
	4
	1
	8
	121
	166
	-45
	9

	Killyman St. Mary's
	14
	3
	2
	9
	122
	163
	-41
	8

	Stewartstown Harps
	13
	3
	1
	9
	124
	176
	-52
	7

	Urney St. Colmcille's
	14
	2
	1
	11
	86
	160
	-74
	5


O’Neills Sportswear ACL Division 3 Reserve
	Team
	Played
	Won
	Drawn
	Lost
	For
	Against
	Diff
	Points

	Brackaville Owen Roes
	14
	13
	1
	0
	230
	101
	129
	27

	Dungannon 
	14
	13
	0
	1
	239
	124
	115
	26

	Errigal Ciaran
	14
	10
	0
	4
	186
	129
	57
	20

	Tattyreagh St. Patrick's
	14
	9
	1
	4
	175
	120
	55
	19

	Beragh Red Knights
	15
	8
	2
	5
	177
	170
	7
	18

	Owen Roe O'Neill's
	15
	8
	2
	5
	175
	168
	7
	18

	Fintona Na Piarsaigh
	14
	8
	1
	5
	185
	181
	4
	17

	Dregish Pearse Óg
	15
	8
	1
	6
	144
	164
	-20
	17

	Brockagh Emmetts
	14
	6
	2
	6
	223
	186
	37
	14

	Aghaloo O'Neill's
	15
	6
	1
	8
	210
	209
	1
	13

	Glenelly St. Joseph's
	15
	6
	1
	8
	186
	188
	-2
	13

	Clogher Eire Óg
	15
	6
	0
	9
	125
	148
	-23
	12

	Newtownstewart
	13
	5
	1
	7
	162
	197
	-35
	11

	Drumragh Sarsfield's
	14
	4
	1
	9
	136
	162
	-26
	9

	Derrytresk Fir a'Chnoic
	15
	2
	1
	12
	101
	142
	-41
	5

	Drumquin Wolfe Tone's
	15
	2
	1
	12
	106
	198
	-92
	5

	Castlederg St. Eugene's
	15
	1
	0
	14
	77
	250
	-173
	2
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Dates for the Diary





Friday 18th September 





WJ Dolan Junior Football Championship Final


Brocagh v Newtownstewart 


in Omagh at 8.30pm





WJ Dolan Grade 3 U21 Football Championship Final


Aghyaran v Brackaville 


in Omagh at 7pm





Saturday 19th September 





WJ Dolan Grade 1 U21 Football Championship Final


Errigal Ciaran v Omagh 


in Killyclogher at 5pm





WJ Dolan Grade 2 U21 Football Championship Final


Greencastle v Gortin 


in Killyclogher at 3.30pm


 





Tyrone CCC release details of Proposed 2010 Club Championship





The Tyrone CCC this week released draft proposals for a Championship Qualifier system in 2010 championship.  The Chairman and Secretary from each club will have an opportunity to debate the proposals at the CCC Meeting on which will now be held on Tuesday 29th September.  Please note the new date for this meeting.  





The draw would work along the following example …





First Round Qualifiers - 8 losing teams from Rd 1


These games would take place on the same weekend as the Quarter Finals.  In 2009 these teams included Loughmacrory, Eglish, Aghyaran


Clonoe, Coalisland, Kildress, Moy and Donaghmore. These teams are drawn against each other to produce 4 ties.  





Second Round Qualifiers 


This round is made up of the four winners of the Round 1 qualifers and the beaten quarter finalists.





Championship Quarter Finals


The team who qualify through the direct route now have a home game against a team who came through the qualifiers.  They will also not have to play Championship football three consecutive weeks.





The system can only work if clubs retain the starred games that was in operation throughout the 2009 season.





Clubs are asked to debate the proposals over the next three weeks and come to the meeting on Tuesday 29th September with a mandate to vote for or against the recommendation.  





All Clubs should note that the PR/Marketing committee and County Management will also be present to inform clubs about the Garvaghey Patrons Scheme which was endorsed by club delegates at the July County Committee meeting.








Championship Dates Announced





Friday 18th September 





WJ Dolan Junior Football Championship Final


Brocagh v Newtownstewart in Omagh at 8.30pm





WJ Dolan Grade 3 U21 Football Championship Final


Aghyaran v Brackaville in Omagh at 7pm








Saturday 19th September 





WJ Dolan Grade 1 U21 Football Championship Final


Errigal Ciaran v Omagh in Killyclogher at 5pm





WJ Dolan Grade 2 U21 Football Championship Final


Greencastle v Gortin in Killyclogher at 3.30pm














WJ Dolan Senior & Intermediate Club Championship Quarter Finals











400+ Club Players


20 County Men


16 Teams�8 Games


4 Venues


2 Championships


1  Weekend 





The 2009 Tyrone Senior & Intermediate Club Championship Quarter Finals !!!


�
�






Fri 11th Sept in Omagh


WJ Dolan SFC


7.15pm 


Galbally v Killyclogher 


8.45pm 


Trillick v An Charraig Mhor 


 





Sat 12th Sept in Pomeroy


WJ Dolan IFC


4.30pm


Gortin v Killeeshil 


6pm


WJ Dolan SFC


Ardboe v Omagh








Sunday 13th September


In Dungannon


WJ Dolan IFC


1.30pm 


Greencastle v Moortown 


3pm 


Cookstown v Derrylaughan 








In Carrickmore





WJ Dolan IFC


4.30pm 


Stewartstown v Eskra


6pm


 WJ Dolan SFC


Dromore v Errigal Ciaran 


 








Results Continued…





O’Neills Sportwear ACL Div 2 Reserve


Strabane Sigerson's 0-14 Greencastle St.Patrick's 0-8


Urney St. St. Colmcille's 3-2 v Augher St. Macartan's 0-11


Derrylaughan Kevin Barry's Conceded to Edendork St. Malachy's


Strabane Sigerson's 0-15 Moortown St. Malachy's 0-10


Pomeroy Plunketts W/O Killyman St. Mary's


Cookstown Fr.Rocks Conceded to Killeeshil St. Mary's





O’Neills Sportwear ACL Div 3


Dregish Pearse Óg 0-6 Castlederg St. Eugene's 0-6


Owen Roe O'Neill's 4-14 Beragh Red Knights 1-4


Glenelly St. Joseph's 1-6 Aghaloo O'Neill's 1-24


Errigal Ciaran 3-6 Brackaville Owen Roes 2-10


Beragh Red Knights 1-6 Drumragh Sarsfield's 0-10





O’Neills Sportwear ACL Div 3 Reserve


Glenelly St. Joseph's 4-7 Aghaloo O'Neill's 2-11








Ulster U12 Skills Test





Congratulation to the following under 12 players who will represent Tyrone at the Ulster U12 skills tests on Saturday 12th September in the MUSA, Cookstown at 10:30am.


 


Football Skills Test


Ryan Gray - Trillick


Eamon Rea - Drumragh


Martin Corrigan - Rock


Kevin Mc Connell - Eglish


Ryan Donnelly - Cookstown


 


Hurling Skills Test


Michael Mullan Cappagh Gaels


Michael Lynch Cappagh Gaels





Results





O’Neills ACL Div 3 Champions - Aghaloo O’Neills





O’Neills ACL Div 1 Reserve Champions - Errigal Ciaran








WJ Dolan Junior Football Championship �Brockagh Emmetts 2-11 Fintona Na Piarsaigh 1-9


Dungannon Thomas Clarkes 0-11 Newtownstewart 2-10





O’Neills Sportwear ACL Div 1�Eglish St. Patrick's 0-7 Trillick St. Macartan's 1-12


Dromore St. Dympna's 1-14 Donaghmore St. Patrick's 0-6


Errigal Ciaran 1-13 Coalisland Fianna  0-14


Galbally Pearse's 2-12 Clonoe O'Rahilly's 1-9


Kildress Wolfe Tone's 0-12 Carrickmore St. Colmcille's 2-7


Loughmacroy St. Teresa's 1-8 Omagh St. Enda's 2-12


Moy Tír na nÓg 1-8 Aghyaran Saint Davog's 0-11


Killyclogher St. Mary's 0-10 Ardboe O'Donovan Rossa 0-11





O’Neills Sportwear ACL Div 1 Reserve


Eglish St. Patrick's 1-12 Trillick St. Macartan's 1-9 


Dromore St. Dympna's 0-11 Donaghmore St. Patrick's 1-8 


Errigal Ciaran 2-19 Coalisland Fianna 0-1 


Galbally Pearse's 3-11 Clonoe O'Rahilly's 3-14 


Kildress Wolfe Tone's 1-9 Carrickmore St. Colmcille's 0-12 


Killyclogher St. Mary's 1-13 Ardboe O'Donovan Rossa 1-7 


Loughmacroy St. Teresa's W/O Omagh St. Enda's





O’Neills Sportwear ACL Div 2


Strabane Sigerson's 0-4 Greencastle St. Patrick's 1-11


Clann na Gael 0-7 Eskra Emmett's 0-13


Cookstown Fr.Rocks 5-11 Gortin St. Patrick's 0-8


Rock St. Patrick's 2-14 Moortown St. Malachy's 0-4


Stewartstown Harps 0-10 Killeeshil St. Mary's 0-10


Urney St. St. Colmcille's 1-9 Augher St. Macartan's 0-9


Derrylaughan Kevin Barry's 1-9 Edendork St. Malachy's 0-6


Pomeroy Plunketts 1-17 Killyman St. Mary's 0-9


Strabane Sigerson's 1-9 Moortown St. Malachy's 0-9

















 
































Tyrone Youth News





A full list of weekend results will be emailed by the Youth Officer every Monday morning. If you wish to be added to the contact list please email � HYPERLINK "mailto:youthofficer.tyrone@gaa.ie" ��youthofficer.tyrone@gaa.ie�  Please find latest information from the Youth Committee below. 





If clubs have any queries they are asked to contact Kieran McHugh 07748768008 or Shane Dorrity 07801736370.





Teamtalk U-16 FL Grade 1 Quarter Final – Tuesday 8th September 2009 @6.45pm (ET if required)


Cookstown v Strabane


 


Teamtalk U-13 FL Rd 3 – Thursday 10th September @6.45pm





Minor Hurling Championship Final - Thursday 10th September 2009 @ 6.45pm


N. Colmcille/Eoghan Ruadh v Eire Og





Teamtalk U-16 FC Quarter Finals – Saturday 12th September 2009 


Errigal Ciaran v Clonoe


Strabane v Omagh 


Dromore v Naomh Mhuire


Dungannon v Cookstown 





Greencastle v Ardboe


Galbally v Augher 


Loughmacrory v Stewartstown


Eglish v Newtownstewart











Ulster GAA Launch CPD Programme





September Programme based in Tyrone





8th - Fundraising in the Club, Tyrone


12th - U12 Ulster Skills (Hurling & Football), MUSA Cookstown


22nd - Gaelic Start, Eskra GAC, Tyrone


25th - Recreational GAA, Tyrone





October Programme based in Tyrone





7th - FE Mens 7-aside Football Blitz, MUSA Cookstown


13th - Heartstart Ulster GAA, Tyrone


20th - Heartstart Ulster GAA, Greencastle


21st - Fresher’s Mens 7-aside Football Blitz, MUSA Cookstown


28th - Fresher’s Ladies 7-aside Football Blitz, MUSA Cookstown








For futher information visit ulstergaa.ie








Tyrone GAA Centre Concept Now on Youtube





�








You can view the latest version of the Tyrone GAA Centre concept now on YouTube or by clicking on the link below…





� HYPERLINK "http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=l_bJ_0hxMDE" ��http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=l_bJ_0hxMDE�








Ulster Og Sport Finals








Edendork St Malachy’s and Killyman St Mary’s played host to the Ulster Og Sport finals on Saturday past and both clubs must be congratulated for the way in which they organised the finals and the warm welcome they had for the other eight county champions.  





In the end Watty Grahams Glen from Maghera walked away with the title while hosts Naomh Mhuire came through to win the Plate competition.











Tyrone Youth News Continued…











Drumragh v Aghaloo


Rock v Moortown


Tattyreagh v Brackaville 


Glenelly v Eskra





Derrytresk v Moy


Killeeshil v Castlederg


Omagh B v Gortin 


Brocagh v Clann Na nGael











U-8 Go Games Football Blitzes – Saturday 12th September 2009 @10.30am. Teams to report to venue for 10am.





Go Games Coordinator Patrick Kelly 07751150852 (pkmoortown@talktalk.net)





Section A in Eskra 


Section B in Glenelly 


Section C in Derrytresk 


Section D in Fintona 


Section E in Donaghmore 


Section F in TBC 


Section G in Dungannon 


Section H in Errigal Ciaran 











 



































Fixtures Continued…





Sunday 27th September





All Games in Black will go ahead on this date.  The games in Red are to be confirmed.  Please note that these games will not be moved.





Clubs are asked to confirm asap if their reserve game will not be played that weekend.





O’Neill’s ACL Div 1 Round 15


Eglish v Dromore


Kildress v Coalisland


Killyclogher v Clonoe


Loughmacrory v Ardboe


Omagh v Aghyaran


Errigal Ciaran v Donaghmore


Galbally v Trillick


Moy v An Charraig Mhor





Round 15


Strabane v Augher


Moortown v Killeeshil


Rock v Eskra


Stewartstown v Edendork


Urney v Clann na nGael


Killyman v Greencastle


Cookstown v Derrylaughan


Pomeroy v Gortin





Round 17


Brackaville v Dungannon


Brockagh v Newtownstewart


Castlederg v Fintona


Clogher v Errigal Ciaran III


Drumquin v Tattyreagh


Beragh v Aghaloo


Derrytresk v ER O’Neills


Dregish v Drumragh








Fixtures


Friday 11 September


WJ Dolan Senior Football Championship�7.15PM: Galbally v An Killyclogher in Omagh�8.45PM: Trillick v Carricmore in Omagh


Saturday 12 September


WJ Dolan Intermediate Football Championship�4.30PM: Gortin v Killeeshil in Pomeroy


WJ Dolan Senior Football Championship�6.00PM: Ardboe v Omagh in Pomeroy


WJ Dolan Reserve Junior Football Championship Final 2pm�Brackaville v Beragh in Galbally


O’Neill’s ACL Div 3 Rd 16 senior and reserve 1:30pm and 3pm�Fintona v Dungannon�Drumragh v Brockagh�Newtownstewart v Tattyreagh


Sunday 13 September


WJ Dolan Intermediate Football Championship�1.30PM: Greencastle v Moortown in Dungannon�3.00PM: Cookstown v Derrylaughan in Dungannon


WJ Dolan Intermediate Football Championship�4.30PM: Stewartstown v Eskra in An Charraig Mhor


WJ Dolan Senior Football Championship�6.00PM: Dromore v Errigal Ciaran in An Charraig Mhor


WJ Dolan JHC SUNDAY 13TH SEPTEMBER @ 2PM�Naomh Colmcille  v  Shamrocks�Eire Og B  v  Cappagh Gael


















